



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

September 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003077/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 16th August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many sexual offences have been alleged to have taken place in aeroplanes/ aircraft for each of the following calendar years; 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 and thus far in 2016?
 - Of these, how many have been allegations of rape?
 - How many have been allegations of sexual assault?
 - Of all alleged sexual offences, how many have resulted in arrests?
 - Of all alleged sexual offences, how many have resulted in convictions?

- 2 How many sexual offences have been alleged to have taken place in airports for each of the following calendar years; 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 and thus far in 2016?
 - Of these, how many have been allegations of rape?
 - How many have been allegations of sexual assault?
 - Of all alleged sexual offences, how many have resulted in arrests?
 - Of all alleged sexual offences, how many have resulted in convictions?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 Sexual Offences where the location is recorded as an aeroplane/aircraft

Year	Rape	Sexual Assault	Arrested?	Outcome
2006	0	1	Yes	Summons

Q2 Sexual Offences where the location is recorded as an airport

Year	Rape	Sexual Assault	Arrested?	Outcome
2010	0	2	Yes	Charge x 2
2012	0	1	Yes	Summons

Please note conviction data is held by the HM Courts & Tribunals Service.